

Misc Case 429 of 2024

Order dated 24.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioners file a hazira.

Summons Return received after proper service.

One sealed envelop received from postal department endorsed as "Left".

OP did not appear.

PO transferred. Ld. J M 1st Court Uluberia is in charge.

Let the case run ex parte.

Fix 06.05.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (I/C)