

MC 429 of 2024

Order dated : 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for Ex parte Hearing.

Petitioner files a represented hazira.

OP appears by filing a Vakalatnama.

OP prays for vacating ex parte order . Prayer is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable by OP to petitioner.

OP also files two Written Objections and an Affidavit of Assets & Liabilities. Copies served. Let it be kept in record.

To 08.10.2025 for Interim hearing and payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable by OP to petitioner.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah