

MC 429 of 2024

Order dated 08-10-2025

Today is fixed for I. Hearing and payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable by OP to petitioner.

Petitioners file a hazira.

OP files a represented hazira.

A petition is filed but not signed by both sides. Let it be kept in record.

Fix 10.03.2026 for I. Hearing and payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable by OP to petitioner.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia